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IHF Women's Youth (18) World Championship

North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. WALID SAYED Yathreb Egypt 8 4 16/37 43% 2,00

2. CHURLONOVSKA Matea North Macedonia 7 6 44/114 39% 6,20

3. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 7 7 82/216 38% 11,70

4. BAZOVIC Aleksandra Montenegro 7 4 14/37 38% 2,00

5. ROSA Matilde Portugal 7 7 53/143 37% 7,50

6. WANDA Shana France 8 8 76/211 36% 9,50

7. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 76/213 36% 9,50

8. JOHANSSON Ella Sweden 5 5 16/45 36% 3,20

9. ZAJ Klára Hungary 8 7 43/123 35% 5,30

9. FRISENDAL Dina Norway 7 7 36/103 35% 5,10

11. IMRE Szofi Hungary 8 5 25/72 35% 3,10

11. BERGFELDT Line Sweden 8 7 56/161 35% 7,00

13. KAYSEN Ida Marie Barholm Denmark 8 8 62/179 35% 7,70

14. CUADRADO Candelaria Martina Argentina 7 7 61/179 34% 8,70

15. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 7 7 70/206 34% 10,00

16. GUIMARAES Rita Portugal 7 5 31/94 33% 4,40

16. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI Elnaz Iran 7 7 79/240 33% 11,20

18. NEAGU Teodora Diana Romania 7 6 46/142 32% 6,50

19. RASMUSSEN Signe Stenderup Denmark 8 8 33/103 32% 4,10

19. SUAREZ SANCHEZ Andrea Spain 7 7 41/128 32% 5,80

21. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 68/213 32% 8,50

22. TILLIACHER Nina Austria 7 7 61/193 32% 8,70

23. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 7 40/129 31% 5,70

24. KIM Gayeong Korea 8 8 92/297 31% 11,50

25. ARNGRIMSDOTTIR MÜLLER Silja Faroe Islands 7 7 68/226 30% 9,70

26. ĐAJIĆ Dijana Slovenia 7 6 46/156 29% 6,50

26. VAN DER VORST Nikki Netherlands 8 7 25/85 29% 3,10

28. JOVANOVSKA Marija North Macedonia 7 7 41/140 29% 5,80

29. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czech Republic 6 6 56/193 29% 9,30

30. JAKUBÍKOVÁ Barbora Slovakia 7 7 58/201 29% 8,20

31. ZETOVIĆ Lea Croatia 7 7 44/153 29% 6,20

32. POSEGA Saša Slovenia 7 5 22/78 28% 3,10

32. NADIROVA Kamilla Kazakhstan 6 4 11/39 28% 1,80

34. SASS Kincső Hungary 8 7 21/75 28% 2,60

35. WALL Ida Sweden 5 5 26/93 28% 5,20
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IHF Women's Youth (18) World Championship

North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. KIM Gayeong Korea 8 8 92/297 31% 11,50

2. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 7 7 82/216 38% 11,70

3. DEVI Chetna India 6 6 80/294 27% 13,30

4. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI Elnaz Iran 7 7 79/240 33% 11,20

5. WANDA Shana France 8 8 76/211 36% 9,50

6. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 76/213 36% 9,50

7. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 7 7 70/206 34% 10,00

8. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 68/213 32% 8,50

9. ARNGRIMSDOTTIR MÜLLER Silja Faroe Islands 7 7 68/226 30% 9,70

10. KAYSEN Ida Marie Barholm Denmark 8 8 62/179 35% 7,70

11. TILLIACHER Nina Austria 7 7 61/193 32% 8,70

12. CUADRADO Candelaria Martina Argentina 7 7 61/179 34% 8,70

13. JAKUBÍKOVÁ Barbora Slovakia 7 7 58/201 29% 8,20

14. CISSE Nguenar Senegal 7 7 57/242 24% 8,10

15. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czech Republic 6 6 56/193 29% 9,30

16. BERGFELDT Line Sweden 8 7 56/161 35% 7,00

17. ROSA Matilde Portugal 7 7 53/143 37% 7,50

18. IBRAGIMOVA Marjona Uzbekistan 7 7 51/220 23% 7,20

19. ĐAJIĆ Dijana Slovenia 7 6 46/156 29% 6,50

20. NEAGU Teodora Diana Romania 7 6 46/142 32% 6,50

21. ZETOVIĆ Lea Croatia 7 7 44/153 29% 6,20

22. WAEL SAYED Gihad Egypt 8 8 44/162 27% 5,50

23. CHURLONOVSKA Matea North Macedonia 7 6 44/114 39% 6,20

24. ZAJ Klára Hungary 8 7 43/123 35% 5,30

25. SALAH Oumenia Meriem Algeria 7 7 43/194 22% 6,10

26. SUAREZ SANCHEZ Andrea Spain 7 7 41/128 32% 5,80

27. JOVANOVSKA Marija North Macedonia 7 7 41/140 29% 5,80

28. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 7 40/129 31% 5,70

29. FRISENDAL Dina Norway 7 7 36/103 35% 5,10

30. WEISS Marie Kristin Germany 7 5 35/132 27% 5,00

31. ASHRAF ABDELGANY Lubna Egypt 8 8 35/126 28% 4,30

32. ZHAPAROVA Damira Kazakhstan 6 6 33/138 24% 5,50

33. RASMUSSEN Signe Stenderup Denmark 8 8 33/103 32% 4,10

34. FERNANDEZ PELAEZ Lucia Belen Uruguay 7 7 33/145 23% 4,70

35. NOVOSEL Ema Croatia 7 7 32/122 26% 4,50



Generated on 10.8.2022 22:58 Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

IHF Women's Youth (18) World Championship

North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CARRASCO Florencia Argentina 7 7 7/11 63,6%

2. CUADRADO Candelaria Martina Argentina 7 7 17/30 56,6%

3. KAYSEN Ida Marie Barholm Denmark 8 8 12/24 50,0%

4. FERNANDEZ PELAEZ Lucia 

Belen

Uruguay 7 7 13/28 46,4%

5. ARNGRIMSDOTTIR MÜLLER 

Silja

Faroe Islands 7 7 11/24 45,8%

6. NADIROVA Kamilla Kazakhstan 6 4 5/11 45,4%

6. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 15/33 45,4%

6. JOHANSSON Ella Sweden 5 5 5/11 45,4%

9. ROSA Matilde Portugal 7 7 12/27 44,4%

10. GHARAGHOZLOU Hanieh Iran 7 5 7/16 43,7%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. HARTZ Claire Switzerland 7 7 6/13 46,1%

2. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 8/20 40,0%

3. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 7 5 3/9 33,3%

3. MARDALEN Kadija Norway 7 7 5/15 33,3%

3. FERNANDEZ PELAEZ Lucia 

Belen

Uruguay 7 7 5/15 33,3%

6. BERGFELDT Line Sweden 8 7 4/13 30,7%

7. CISSE Nguenar Senegal 7 7 7/26 26,9%

8. ZHAPAROVA Damira Kazakhstan 6 6 4/16 25,0%

8. DEMETER Maria Romania 5 5 2/8 25,0%

8. FRISENDAL Dina Norway 7 7 4/16 25,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ROSA Matilde Portugal 7 7 20/27 74,0%

2. WALID SAYED Yathreb Egypt 8 4 9/13 69,2%

3. SCHANSSEMA Bianca Netherlands 8 8 28/42 66,6%

4. VAN DER VORST Nikki Netherlands 8 7 11/17 64,7%

4. BRYNJARSDÓTTIR Ingunn 

María

Iceland 8 5 11/17 64,7%

6. ASHRAF ABDELGANY 

Lubna

Egypt 8 8 16/26 61,5%

7. GUIMARAES Rita Portugal 7 5 9/15 60,0%

8. RASMUSSEN Signe Stenderup Denmark 8 8 13/22 59,0%

9. KANTORISOVÁ Jana Slovakia 7 5 7/12 58,3%

9. CARRASCO Florencia Argentina 7 7 7/12 58,3%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BJARNASEN Ethel Gyda Iceland 8 8 11/24 45,8%

2. NDIAYE Amy Senegal 7 7 6/14 42,8%

3. QUEIROZ Milene Brazil 7 7 5/12 41,6%

4. FRISENDAL Dina Norway 7 7 6/15 40,0%

5. STOJAROVÁ Kristýna Czech Republic 7 6 3/8 37,5%

5. BERGFELDT Line Sweden 8 7 9/24 37,5%

5. YARMOHAMMADTOUSKI 

Elnaz

Iran 7 7 6/16 37,5%

8. MINGUEZ GARCIA Sabina Spain 7 7 4/11 36,3%

8. KAYSEN Ida Marie Barholm Denmark 8 8 8/22 36,3%

8. RASMUSSEN Signe Stenderup Denmark 8 8 4/11 36,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. LEHUALT-PARC Romane France 6 3 2/4 50,0%

2. SASS Kincső Hungary 8 7 6/15 40,0%

2. BAZOVIC Aleksandra Montenegro 7 4 2/5 40,0%

4. JOHANSSON Ella Sweden 5 5 5/13 38,4%

5. WALL Ida Sweden 5 5 12/32 37,5%

6. SUAREZ SANCHEZ Andrea Spain 7 7 18/49 36,7%

7. ĐAJIĆ Dijana Slovenia 7 6 17/48 35,4%

8. HÜBNER Sarah Sophia Germany 7 6 13/37 35,1%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KIM Gayeong Korea 8 8 6/10 60,0%

1. CHURLONOVSKA 

Matea

North Macedonia 7 6 3/5 60,0%

3. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 7 7 6/13 46,1%

4. WANDA Shana France 8 8 5/12 41,6%

5. JAKUBÍKOVÁ Barbora Slovakia 7 7 4/11 36,3%

6. GUIMARAES Rita Portugal 7 5 3/9 33,3%

7. ARNGRIMSDOTTIR MÜLLER 

Silja

Faroe Islands 7 7 6/19 31,5%

8. RASMUSSEN Signe Stenderup Denmark 8 8 2/7 28,5%


